Certificate of conformity
NS protection
Manufacturer Power One Italy S.p.a
Type of NS protection See Table 1
Integrated NS protection assigned to power
generation unit type
See Table 1
Network connection rule

VDE-AR-N 4105 Certificate of conformity for the NS protection integrated in the inverters
Inverter model
Maximum
active power
PEmax
Maximum
apparent power
SEmax
AC
reference
voltage
Fulfill VDE-AR-N 4105
requirements from firmware
version
PVI-3.0-TL-OUTD 3.0 kW 3.16 kVA 230 V A.3.0.1 ; B.3.0.B ; C.0.3.3
PVI-3.6-TL-OUTD 3.6 kW 3.80 kVA 230 V A.3.0.1 ; B.3.0.B ; C.0.3.3
PVI-4.2-TL-OUTD 4.2 kW 4.42 kVA 230 V A.3.0.1 ; B.3.0.B ; C.0.3.3
PVI-10.0-OUTD-DE 10.0 kW 11 kVA 230 / 400 V A.0.9.6 ; B.1.4.F ; C.0.0.6
PVI-12.5-OUTD-DE 12.5 kW 13.8 kVA 230 / 400 V A.0.9.6 ; B.1.4.F ; C.0.0.6
PVI-20.0-TL-OUTD 20.0 kW 22.0 kVA 230 / 400 V A.0.3.7 ; B.0.C.4 ; C.0.9.F
PVI-27.6-TL-OUTD 27.6 kW 30.0 kVA 230 / 400 V A.0.3.7 ; B.0.C.4 ; C.0.9.F
 Table 1: Power One inverters in compliance with VDE-AR-N 4105.
Revision: 0 / 18.01.2012